NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
AL260V13-001 1(19) 0.299 7.6 0.849 21.6 0.929 23.6 1.109 28.2 13.3 338 560 833 4108 1863 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-010 1/0(19) 0.336 8.5 0.886 22.5 0.966 24.5 1.146 29.1 13.8 349 604 898 4373 1983 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-020 2/0(19) 0.376 9.6 0.926 23.5 1.006 25.6 1.186 30.1 14.2 361 655 975 4681 2123 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-030 3/0(19) 0.423 10.7 0.973 24.7 1.053 26.7 1.233 31.3 14.8 376 718 1068 5056 2293 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-040 4/0(19) 0.475 12.1 1.025 26.0 1.105 28.1 1.285 32.6 15.4 392 792 1179 5502 2496 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-250 250(37) 0.520 13.2 1.080 27.4 1.160 29.5 1.340 34.0 16.1 408 867 1291 5953 2700 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL260V13-350 350(37) 0.616 15.6 1.176 29.9 1.256 31.9 1.436 36.5 17.2 438 1023 1522 7296 3310 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL260V13-500 500(37) 0.736 18.7 1.296 32.9 1.376 35.0 1.556 39.5 18.7 474 1241 1847 8605 3903 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL260V13-750 750(61) 0.908 23.1 1.478 37.5 1.558 39.6 1.798 45.7 21.6 548 1700 2529 11753 5331 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 6000 1829
AL260V13-1000 1000(61) 1.060 26.9 1.630 41.4 1.710 43.4 1.950 49.5 23.4 594 2041 3038 13395 6076 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 5800 1768
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 25KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.